

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.7599 OF 2022**

Yashwant Vitthalrao Tapkir & Ors.

... Petitioners

Vs.

The Hon'ble Minister, Revenue Department,  
Mantralaya, Mumbai & Ors.

... Respondents

-----

Mr. Dilip Bodake for the Petitioners.

Smt. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondents No.1 to 5-State.

Mr. Sanjeev Sawant i/by Mr. Samir M. Suryawanshi for  
Respondents.

-----

**CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA J.**

**DATE : 8TH JULY 2022**

**P.C.:**

At the joint request of learned Counsel for the parties,  
list the matter on 12/07/2022.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**