

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7599 OF 2022**

Yashwant Vitthalrao Tapkir and Ors. .. Petitioners  
Versus

The Hon'ble Minister, Revenue Department,  
Mantralaya, Mumbai and Ors. .. Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Dilip Bodake for the Petitioners.  
Smt. V.S. Nimbalkar AGP for Respondent No. 1 to 5-State.  
Mr. Girish Godbole a/w Sanjiv Sawant and Abhishek Matkar i/b  
Samir Suryawanshi for Respondent Nos. 6 to 9.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2022**

***P.C. :-***

1. Mr. Godbole learned Counsel for Respondents No. 6 to 9 points out that there is a Civil Suit pending before Civil Judge, Junior Division, Pimpri.

2. He has handed over a copy of the plaint, application and order passed below Exhibit 5 to Mr. Bodake, learned Counsel for the Petitioners, who seeks time to take instructions in the

matter.

3. Mr. Godbole, learned Counsel for Respondents No. 6 to 9 also seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply.

4. Let the Affidavit-in-Reply be filed within a period of one week from today.

5. List the matter on 28<sup>th</sup> July 2022.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally  
signed by  
YUGANDHARA  
SHARAD  
PATIL  
Date:  
2022.07.15  
14:47:21  
+0530