

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7599 OF 2022

Yashwant Vitthalrao Tapkir and Ors. Petitioners

Versus

The Hon. Minister Revenue Dept. And Respondents
Ors.

Mr. Sharad Bhosale i/b Mr. Dilip Bodke, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Ms. Snehal Jadhav, AGP, for the State.
Mr. Sanjiv Sawant a/w Ms. Bhakti Wast i/b Mr. Samir Suryawanshi,
Advocate for Respondent Nos.6 to 9.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 13th AUGUST, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners is hopeful for the settlement between the parties and hence seek adjournment.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondents does not raise any objection.
3. In view of this, stand over to 2nd September, 2024.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)