

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7599 OF 2022

Yashwant Vitthalrao Tapkir And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Hon. Minister Revenue Dept. And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. S. T. Bhosale h/f Adv. Dilip Bodake for Petitioner

Adv. Snehal Jadhav, AGP for Respondent / State

Adv. Sanjiv Sawant a/w Adv. Bhakti Wast i/by Adv. Samir

Suryawanshi for Respondent No. 6 to 9

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 2nd September, 2024

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 03/10/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)