

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7599 OF 2022**

Yashwant Vitthalrao Tapkir and Ors. ... Petitioners

versus

The Hon. Minister Revenue Dept. and Ors. Respondents

Ms. Shraddha Pawar i/b. Mr. Dilip Bodake, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Ms. S. S. Jadhav, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.
Mr. Sanjiv Sawant and Ms. Bhakti Wast i/b. Mr. Samir Suryawanshi,
Advocate for Respondent Nos.6 to 9.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 3rd OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for respondent Nos.6 to 9.

2. Learned counsel for petitioner and learned counsel for respondent Nos.6 to 9 submit that the matter is settled between the parties and they will file consent terms by next date of hearing. At their request, stand over to 22nd October 2024.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)